
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 13 September 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 3 Robert Dickson 572.9 1 45.1 50.4 52.7 148.2 45.4 46.1 51.2 290.9 45.0 44.7 50.6 431.2 45.8 45.3 50.6 572.9
A 4 Steven Ferguson 573.0 2 46.2 46.0 56.4 148.6 45.4 45.3 50.2 289.5 45.1 44.8 51.2 430.6 45.1 46.6 50.7 573.0
A 8 Sam Bowden 578.1 3 47.2 48.2 51.3 146.7 46.6 45.5 50.8 289.6 46.3 45.0 49.9 430.8 46.3 51.0 50.0 578.1
A 7 Chris Grimes 680.2 4 47.8 48.8 52.9 149.5 46.9 48.8 52.7 297.9 47.3 64.7 69.9 479.8 65.1 65.3 70.0 680.2
A 1 Peter Grimes 688.0 5 45.7 47.1 52.9 145.7 65.4 46.0 51.2 308.3 44.7 64.7 69.9 487.6 65.1 65.3 70.0 688.0

B 1 Ashley Lamont 598.4 1 52.8 46.8 53.2 152.8 47.7 46.7 52.5 299.7 52.9 47.2 52.5 452.3 47.1 46.7 52.3 598.4
B 5 Mervyn Gregg 718.0 2 72.8 61.1 60.9 194.8 52.9 55.6 60.7 364.0 52.5 58.3 66.7 541.5 60.3 57.5 58.7 718.0

B 10 SE Tom Devaney 718.4 3 56.0 59.4 69.2 184.6 55.6 59.2 63.1 362.5 56.6 58.2 63.2 540.5 55.7 59.9 62.3 718.4

C 2 Robin Lyons 578.8 1 47.6 46.3 51.6 145.5 45.7 45.3 50.4 286.9 44.8 46.2 49.6 427.5 52.4 47.8 51.1 578.8
C 1 Norman Ferguson 586.9 2 46.6 48.4 52.8 147.8 46.3 48.5 53.2 295.8 45.8 48.6 51.8 442.0 46.2 47.9 50.8 586.9
C 4 Jonathan Beattie 750.9 3 62.3 59.6 71.6 193.5 55.4 60.7 66.9 376.5 62.0 59.7 69.6 567.8 59.5 60.5 63.1 750.9

D 4 David Thompson 619.8 1 50.6 50.7 55.6 156.9 49.9 51.0 54.7 312.5 49.2 49.9 55.1 466.7 48.5 50.2 54.4 619.8
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 634.9 2 50.5 61.8 56.4 168.7 49.9 49.8 56.2 324.6 49.6 50.8 55.5 480.5 48.9 49.9 55.6 634.9
D 5 Davy Boyce 637.8 3 57.1 56.9 55.5 169.5 50.7 50.9 54.3 325.4 50.8 54.5 54.5 485.2 49.3 49.5 53.8 637.8

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith 628.7 1 50.5 51.9 56.4 158.8 49.5 54.3 55.9 318.5 50.6 48.4 56.3 473.8 50.2 49.2 55.5 628.7
C 9 B Richard Tannahill 698.6 2 51.0 63.3 58.2 172.5 52.6 54.7 75.9 355.7 51.7 54.2 64.1 525.7 52.1 53.3 67.5 698.6
C 8 B Alastair Barker 752.9 3 53.4 71.9 76.4 201.7 53.0 63.9 62.2 380.8 59.2 63.0 62.2 565.2 51.7 68.6 67.4 752.9
C 10 B Guy Foster 773.4 4 62.0 71.9 64.0 197.9 62.5 58.3 75.9 394.6 62.5 72.7 68.2 598.0 59.0 56.2 60.2 773.4

D 10 B Mark King 735.5 1 60.4 59.4 62.6 182.4 56.8 60.4 68.1 367.7 52.6 62.3 67.3 549.9 58.0 63.4 64.2 735.5

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 13 September 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 3 Robert Dickson 572.9 1 45.1 50.4 52.7 148.2 45.4 46.1 51.2 290.9 45.0 44.7 50.6 431.2 45.8 45.3 50.6 572.9
A 4 Steven Ferguson 573.0 2 46.2 46.0 56.4 148.6 45.4 45.3 50.2 289.5 45.1 44.8 51.2 430.6 45.1 46.6 50.7 573.0
A 8 Sam Bowden 578.1 3 47.2 48.2 51.3 146.7 46.6 45.5 50.8 289.6 46.3 45.0 49.9 430.8 46.3 51.0 50.0 578.1
C 2 Robin Lyons 578.8 4 47.6 46.3 51.6 145.5 45.7 45.3 50.4 286.9 44.8 46.2 49.6 427.5 52.4 47.8 51.1 578.8
C 1 Norman Ferguson 586.9 5 46.6 48.4 52.8 147.8 46.3 48.5 53.2 295.8 45.8 48.6 51.8 442.0 46.2 47.9 50.8 586.9
B 1 Ashley Lamont 598.4 6 52.8 46.8 53.2 152.8 47.7 46.7 52.5 299.7 52.9 47.2 52.5 452.3 47.1 46.7 52.3 598.4
D 4 David Thompson 619.8 7 50.6 50.7 55.6 156.9 49.9 51.0 54.7 312.5 49.2 49.9 55.1 466.7 48.5 50.2 54.4 619.8

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith 628.7 8 50.5 51.9 56.4 158.8 49.5 54.3 55.9 318.5 50.6 48.4 56.3 473.8 50.2 49.2 55.5 628.7
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 634.9 9 50.5 61.8 56.4 168.7 49.9 49.8 56.2 324.6 49.6 50.8 55.5 480.5 48.9 49.9 55.6 634.9
D 5 Davy Boyce 637.8 10 57.1 56.9 55.5 169.5 50.7 50.9 54.3 325.4 50.8 54.5 54.5 485.2 49.3 49.5 53.8 637.8
A 7 Chris Grimes 680.2 11 47.8 48.8 52.9 149.5 46.9 48.8 52.7 297.9 47.3 64.7 69.9 479.8 65.1 65.3 70.0 680.2
A 1 Peter Grimes 688.0 12 45.7 47.1 52.9 145.7 65.4 46.0 51.2 308.3 44.7 64.7 69.9 487.6 65.1 65.3 70.0 688.0

C 9 B Richard Tannahill 698.6 13 51.0 63.3 58.2 172.5 52.6 54.7 75.9 355.7 51.7 54.2 64.1 525.7 52.1 53.3 67.5 698.6
B 5 Mervyn Gregg 718.0 14 72.8 61.1 60.9 194.8 52.9 55.6 60.7 364.0 52.5 58.3 66.7 541.5 60.3 57.5 58.7 718.0

B 10 SE Tom Devaney 718.4 15 56.0 59.4 69.2 184.6 55.6 59.2 63.1 362.5 56.6 58.2 63.2 540.5 55.7 59.9 62.3 718.4
D 10 B Mark King 735.5 16 60.4 59.4 62.6 182.4 56.8 60.4 68.1 367.7 52.6 62.3 67.3 549.9 58.0 63.4 64.2 735.5

C 4 Jonathan Beattie 750.9 17 62.3 59.6 71.6 193.5 55.4 60.7 66.9 376.5 62.0 59.7 69.6 567.8 59.5 60.5 63.1 750.9
C 8 B Alastair Barker 752.9 18 53.4 71.9 76.4 201.7 53.0 63.9 62.2 380.8 59.2 63.0 62.2 565.2 51.7 68.6 67.4 752.9
C 10 B Guy Foster 773.4 19 62.0 71.9 64.0 197.9 62.5 58.3 75.9 394.6 62.5 72.7 68.2 598.0 59.0 56.2 60.2 773.4

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail
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